482

January 30, 1967 Ordinance Book 14 - Page 482

Ordinance No. 585-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 498-X, THE 1966-67 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina:

<u>Section 1</u>. That \$3,415.00 of the General Fund Contingency Appropriation is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in the 1966-67 Budget Ordinance for Building Inspection, said amount then to be used for the demolition of nine buildings under the provisions of the Housing Code.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

<u>J. W. Kiser</u> City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolína, in meeting on the 30th day of January, 1967, the reference having been made in Minute Book 48, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 482.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

2R E January 30, 1967 Ordinance Boox 14 - Page 483

Ordinance No. 586-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 498-X, THE 1966-67 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

<u>Section 1</u>: That \$6,800 of the General Fund Contingency Appropriation is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in the 1966-67 Budget Ordinance for Finance - Accounting, said amount then to be used for the purpose of leasing office space from Welco, Incorporation for the remainder of the current fiscal year.

<u>Section 2:</u> That this ørdinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

J. W. Kiser, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 30th day of January, 1967, the reference having been made in Minute Book 48, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 483.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk